

**NEWS RELEASE** FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 19, 2024

## **Incident Reported in McKenzie County**

BISMARCK, N.D. - The North Dakota Oil and Gas Division was notified of equipment failure occurring, Wednesday, January 17 at McKenzie County, North Dakota.

Slawson Exploration Company reported on Thursday, January 18 that equipment failure caused the spill of 298 bbls of produced water. The spill was contained within the tank battery berm.

A North Dakota Oil and Gas inspector has been to the location and will monitor the clean-up and remediation.

## For more information, contact:

Bridget Danso, Public Information Specialist North Dakota Oil and Gas Division

600 E Boulevard Ave., Dept. 474 Bismarck, ND 58505-0614

PHONE: 701-328-8036 | EMAIL: bydanso@nd.gov

www.dmr.nd.gov

To access archived news releases and other information, visit the North Dakota Oil and Gas Division information center at https://www.dmr.nd.gov/oilgas/informationcenter.asp.

###



Lvnn D. Helms DIRECTOR DEPT. OF MINERAL RESOURCES Mark Bohrer ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Edward C. Murphy STATE GEOLOGIST GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

